	Juvenile	Ę	Hate Crime					INCI	DENT	RE	PORT		Agency Report N		age <u>1</u>	of	<u>3</u> Pa	ges
	Gang	ence V	_ Elderly Abuse	e / Exploitation									100014249					
	Endangered /				-	ncy ORI 1 640000						Zone # 26		Telephone Call? (T.H.		1. Yes 2. No		
	Reported: Day	Date	Time (m	il.) Time	Dispatched	(mil.)	Time	Arrived (m	iil.) ^{Ti}	ime Co	ompleted (mil.)	Nature of	Call (Report Type				I	
	Sunday Incident Type:	05-09-2 3. Misder		Ordinance	Incident: Da	v Da	ate	Т	ime (mil.)		Day	33 Date		Agg Assault/I e (mil.)				
	1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misde	9. (meanor	Other	From Sunday	í I	5-09-20 ⁻	10 21	130		то	Build		C (IIII.)	D - Day N - Night)uring: U - Unkno	wn	
EVENT DATA	Offense #1	Type State	ute Violation Nur	nber				Descripti	on							 Attempted Committed 		
Ę	#2	Stat	ute Violation Nur	nber				Descripti	on							- Attempted - Committed		
Ш. М	Incident Location (1165 S Blue La		lumber)							City				Zip 3272	4			
	Business Name / A		r	# Prem. E		rug Relat . N/A 1.	Yes		hol Related /A 1. Yes		Forced Entry 1. Yes 3. A		Arson-Inhabite 1. Occupied			Arson-Atter 1. Yes	s'	
		Location Typ 01.Residence		Convenience Sto	re 09 Sur	2. bermarket	No 2	13 Ban	2. No k/Financial	Inet	2. No	/Public Bldg. 2	2. Unoccupied	25 Parking	Lot/Garage	2. No	lotor Vehio	
		02.Apartmen 03.Residence	t/Condo 06.G	as Station iquor Sales	10.Dep	ot/Discour	nt Store	14.Com	nmercial/Off strial/Mfg.			ol/University 2	2.Bus/Rail Termin	al 26.Highwa	/Roadway	30.C	ther Mobil	
_		04.Hotel/Mot		ar/Nightclub	12.Dru	g Store/H ss/Phone	ospital	16.Stor					4.Other Structure	28.Lake/W sidence Type	aterway	99.C Residence S	Other	
		Next of Kin Other	0. N/A 1. Juvenile	4. Business 5. Governmen	B. Bus C. Cel	siness/Wo		Message Next of Ki	P. Pag n S. Sch		W-White O B-Black U	-Oriental/Asian -Unknown		NA 3. Flori City 4. Out-	of-State	0. N/A 1. Full Year		
CODES	R-Reporting Perso	on	2. L.E. Officer 3. Adult	9. Other	H. Ho	me	Ο.	Other	V. Va	cation	I-American Ir	ndian		County		2. Par. Year 3. Non-Resi	ident	
8	Means of Attack F-Firearm K-Knife/Cutting I		r Dangerous	Extent of 00.N/A tc. 01.Guns	03.L	aceration			oss. Interna			ions/Bruises sible Injury	Domestic Viole 1. Yes	nce Vict S-Spo P-Pare	use B-	ship to Offei Sibling Other Famil	Z-O	ther
	Offense Indicato		/W Code #	02.Stabb		Poss.Brok	en Bones	6 08.B	urns			Serious Injury	2. No (First	C-Chil		Co-Habitant)
SS	1. #1 3. Both 2. #2		1	2	22B		ly Distu		,		Sergeant M	,	Vidal	, ,			(
VICTIM/WITNES	Address (Street, A	pt. Number)							(City		State	Zip	F	esidence P	hone		
	Business/School/C Sergeant. VC		s (Street, Apt. Nu	ımber)		City	AND		State FL		Zip 32724		Address Type	Business/Sc	hool/Other	Phone	Phone Ty	уре
SIT	Other Contact Info		ble, Interpreter,	etc.)					opsis of Invo	olveme				•				
ž	If Victim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	у	Res. Typ	e	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Inju		Violence	Relation	ship	
	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both		M/W Code #	∉ V. Type	Nature of C	I Call (for Vi	H ctim, if dif	fferent fror	n Incident)		Name (Last/E	F Business)	00 (First)			(Middle)	
VICTIM/WITNESS	2. #2 Address (Street, A									City		State	Zip	F	esidence P	hone		
NTIV	Business/School/C	Other Address	s (Street, Apt. Nu	umber)		City		:	State		Zip		Address Type	Business/Sc	nool/Other I	Phone	Phone Ty	уре
NM	Other Contact Info) (Time Availa	ble. Interpreter.	etc.)				Svno	opsis of Invo	olveme	ent							
/ict				,							Res. Status	M	Estant of Initia	Demestia	\/;-!	Relation	- 1- 1-	
_	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	-		e		Means of Attack	Extent of Inju		Violence	Relation		
S	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both 2. #2		/W Code #	€ V. Type	Nature of C	Call (for Vi	ctim, if dif	fferent fror	n Incident)		Name (Last/E	Business)	(First)			(Middle)	
NEO	Address (Street, A	pt. Number)	I						(City	1	State	Zip	F	esidence P	hone		
TIM	Business/School/C	Other Address	s (Street, Apt. Nu	umber)		City		:	State		Zip		Address Type	Business/Sc	hool/Other	Phone	Phone Ty	уре
VICTIM/WITNESS	Other Contact Info	o (Time Availa	ble, Interpreter,	etc.)				Syno	opsis of Invo	olveme	ent							
ž	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	y	Res. Typ	e	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Inju	ry Domestic	Violence	Relation	ship	
S	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both		/W Code #	t V. Type	Nature of C	L Call (for Vi	tim, if dif	fferent fror	n Incident)		Name (Last/E	Business)	(First)		1	(Middle)	
NES	2. #2 Address (Street, A	Apt. Number)	I							City		State	Zip	F	esidence P	hone		
ΠW	Business/School/C	Other Address	s (Street, Apt. Nu	umber)		City		:	State		Zip		Address Type	Business/Sc	hool/Other	Phone	Phone Ty	уре
VICTIM/WITNESS	Other Contact Info	o (Time Availa	ble, Interpreter,	etc.)				Syno	opsis of Invo	olveme	ent		I					
5	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	у	Res. Typ	e	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Inju	ry Domestic	Violence	Relation	ship	
S	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both		/W Code #	[∉] V. Type	Nature of C	Call (for Vi	ctim, if dif	fferent fror	n Incident)	I	Name (Last/E	Business)	(First)			(Middle)	
NES	2. #2 Address (Street, A	pt. Number)	I		<u> </u>					City	1	State	Zip	F	esidence P	hone		
LIV,	Business/School/C	Other Address	s (Street, Apt. Nu	umber)		City			State		Zip		Address Type	Business/Sc	hool/Other	Phone	Phone Ty	уре
VICTIM/WITNESS	Other Contact Info) (Time Availa	ble, Interpreter,	etc.)				Syno	opsis of Invo	olveme	ent			_1				
¥	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	y	Res. Typ	e	Res. Status	Means of Attack	Extent of Inju	ry Domestic	Violence	Relation	ship	

INALDENT DEDADT (CONT.)

												REPU	JRI		UN1.)					Page	2	_ of	<u>3</u> Pages
	Offen 1. #1 2. #2	se Indicator 3. Both	Subject (S-Susper D-Defend	ct V-Vic	tim lissing F	Person)	Code	1 [#]	Subj. Typ		me (Last rard				First) oshua			(Mido) Jam	·	Race N	Sex M	Eth	nicity
	Date	of Birth	Age	To Age	Heig		To Heig	ght	Weight		To Weigh	Eye	Color		oonda	Hair Color				en Name	1.00		
		20-1980 name / Street Name	29			Plac	ce of Birth	ı - Ci	ity	Coun	nty	Sta	e	Empl	oyer/Other	/School				Occupat	ion		
	Last	Known Address (St	reet, Apt. Nu	mber)					City			State		Uner Zip	nployed		Address	з Туре	Phone	Student			Phone Type
	116	5 S Blue Lake A	ve	,				[DELANE)		FL		3272	24		н			587-283	7		С
z		er Address (Street, A					Soci		City urity Numb	or		State		Zip) Number		Address	гуре	Phone			D Type	Phone Type
SECTION	AL	7879157	lumber					XXXX				ars/Marks/						Secre/	Morko/Tr	ttooo (Tur			
		hing (Describe)	/	Skin	/	Build	/	Facia	/ I Features		50	ars/iviarks/		eech/v		Deformity		Scars/i	viarks/1a	attoos (Typ		Glasses	
SUBJECT / MISSING	пан	Length /Style	/					гасіа	/		/		Spi	/	OICE		/		/				
MISS	lf Su	ubject: Demea				on Type	1		/		/		/			If Arrest		ubject Wa Custody	2.	Yes No 2	1. 1	arrant Fr This Ager Other Age	acy acy ancy
51		Date of Last Conta		Date of Eman	-		Caution		Caution R							Personal H	hadits (Di	rugs / Alc					
BJE	ŋ	May Be With:		Phys	ical Cor	idition:				Mental (Condition				Doctor	Name:				Dentist Na			
SU	SSING	Incident Type 1. Runaway 2. Parents	Э	6. Disaster Victim			Foul F Suspe	Play ected?			Missing	Before?			ingerprints vailable?	6	Ph	noto Avail	able?		Dental I Availab		
	F MI	3. Involuntar 4. Disabled	ý	7. Voluntar Adult	У	I	1. Yes 2. No		I		1. Yes 2. No		I		. Yes 2. No	I		Yes No		1	1. Yes 2. No		I
	_	5. Endangere	ed	8. Unknow	n		8. Unl	known			8. Unkno	wn											
		I, person; and this ag	gency has my	permission t	o enter	this perso	(Prin on in a sta		e alert.							(Signature) certify	that I hav	/e report	ted the abo	ve perso	n as a m	issing
	1. #1	se Indicator 3. Both	Subject C S-Susper	ct V-Vic			Code	#	Subj. Typ	pe Na	me (Last			(First)			(Mido	(elt	Race	Sex	Eth	nicity
	2. #2 Date	of Birth	D-Defend Age	To Age	Heig		To Heig	ght	Weight	т 	To Weigh	Eye	Color			Hair Color			Maide	en Name	<u> </u>		
	Nick	name / Street Name	•	1		Plac	ce of Birth	ı - Ci	ity	Coun	nty	Sta	e	Empl	oyer/Other	/School		1		Occupat	ion		
	Last	Known Address (St	reet, Apt. Nu	mber)					City			State		Zip			Address	з Туре	Phone	1			Phone Type
	Othe	er Address (Street, A	Apt. Number)						City			State		Zip			Address	Туре	Phone				Phone Type
NO	Driv	er's License State/N	lumber				Soci	al Secu	urity Numb	ber			0	ther ID) Number							D Type	
SECTION	Clot	hing (Describe)	,		,				,		Sc	ars/Marks/	Fattoos	(Type/	Describe)			Scars/I	Marks/Ta	attoos (Typ	e/Descri	be)	
	Hair	Length /Style	,	Skin	/	Build	/	Facia	/ I Features				Spe	eech/V	/oice	Deformity	1				(Glasses	
MISSING	lf Su	ıbject: /	nor Ma	sk	Weap	on Type	/		/		/		/	/		If Arrest		ibject Wa Custody	? 1.	iy Yes No	W	arrant Fr This Ager Other Age	om: icy
-		Date of Last Conta	ict [Date of Eman	cipation	1	Caution		Caution R	leason						Personal H	labits (Di	rugs / Alc			12.0		incy
SUBJECT	رى ر	May Be With:	I	Phys	ical Cor	ndition:				Mental (Condition				Doctor	Name:				Dentist Na	ame:		
SUB	SSING	Incident Type 1. Runaway	9	6. Disaster			Foul F Suspe	Play ected?			Missing	Before?			- I Fingerprints Available?	3	Ph	noto Avai	able?		Dental I Availab		
	Σ	2. Parents 3. Involuntar	ý	Victim 7. Voluntar	У		1. Yes				1. Yes				. Yes	1		Yes			1. Yes		
	뜨	4. Disabled 5. Endangere	ed	Adult 8. Unknow	n		2. No 8. Uni				2. No 8. Unkno	wn		2	2. No		2.	No			2. No		
		I, person; and this	agency has	my permise	sion to	enter thi	`	nted)_	statewide	alort						(Signature) certify	that I h	ave rep	orted the	above p	person a	s a missing
	1	Gerard, Jos	hua (D1)	was arre	ested	for ag	grava	ted a	issault	on a													
	2 3	Gerard (D1) threatening		ot by Sgt	Mejia	as as a	result	t of ti	his inci	dent a	and tra	insport	ed to	Hali	tax Hea	alth whe	re he	receiv	ed tre	atment	for hi	s non	life
Ш	4 5	On 05-09-2	010 Depi	uties resr	onde	ed to th	ne abo	ve li	sted lo	catior	n in ref	erence	to a d	dom	estic di	sturban	ce whe	ere Ge	erard	(D1) wa	as rep	ortedly	4
NARRATIVE	6	battering his	s wife Ge	, rard, Sai	rah (\	/1), an	d had	thro	wn gas	oline	on he	r. Gera	rd (D)1) a	lso rep	ortedly s	sent te	ext me	ssage	es to Ge	erard ((V1) a	dvising
RAF	7 8	that he was number # 1			ina th	at ne v	vouid	"KIII 1	inem a	II". FO	or deta	uis in re	egaro	tne	domes		nce in	cident	, piea	se rete	rtov	JSU (ase
	9 10	Sgt. Mejias	was first	to arrive	on se	cene a	nd tac	tical	ly park	ed his	s his v	ehicle i	n the	road	lway, a	way fror	n the t	the res	sidenc	ce. Sqt	Mejia	is utili:	zed his
	Fina Stat	I Case Fin	al Case atus Codes:	1.Arrest/Ac		2.Arrest			ptional/Ad		I.Exceptio		5.Clos		6.Unfound			/ictim Ad					A Referral
ADMINISTRATIVE		DCF Hotline							Date:		Time:				NCIC Entry			OLO		Date	:	 	:
STRA		CAC Sp necting Report Num	oke With: ber Age	ency			Additiona Attac		1S Na	rrativo		707 🔽			CIC Canc		/Tow She	at	Othor 7	Describe:			
NIN		4239 er Reporting - Printe	ed VC	SO			Allac	1		Signate	لم ⊳∧ ۳۹			• 🗸		ID. Nu			Unit	Describe:		Date	
ADN	Carr	npanella, Michae	el				1		1. Ca	Ý/	la ne	ll	h			1429						05-11-2	2010
	Offic	er Reviewing - Print	ed (If Applica	ible)			0	tficer F	Reviewing	- ¥gnat	ure (If Ap	plicable)				ID. Nun	nber		Unit			Date	

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

Page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u> Pages

╘	Repo	t Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Da	ate	Nature of Call (for Incide	nt)	Agency R	eport Number			0 -		1.Original	
\leq					I									2.Supplement	1
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION		spot ligh behind c the drive Sgt. Mej challeng fired his weapon at the sc Gerard (Inv. Can	2135 Its and observed O r near the open d way, armed with a as and refused to ed Sgt Mejias by issued duty weap upon being shot, ene and flown by D1) had armed hi apanella conducte atus: Closed / Arre	Gerard (V1) wa rivers side doo a gun. Sgt. Me o drop the wea turning toward on at Gerard (at which time s Air 1 to Halifa: mself with and d his investiga	alking por of l ejias pon, s him D1) t Sgt. I x Hea poir	33 g across the front his patrol vehicle. then commanded which was later in and pointing the three times, hittin Mejias approache alth for further me nted at Sgt Mejias	of his property Sgt Mejias al Gerard (D1) t dentified as a f gun at Sgt Me g him once and d Gerard (D1) edical treatments was later four	1000142 toward erted V(o drop H Remingt ejias. Se d ending and imi t. Sgt M nd to be	s Sgt. Meji CSO dispa nis weapor on pump a gt Mejias, the threa mediately i Aejias was unloaded.	atch and n severa action sh in fear o t posed rendered a not inju	advised th I times. G otgun, Mo f his own s by Gerard I aid. Ger red during	hat Gerard (D berard (D1) fa bodel 870. Ge safety and tho (D1). Geran ard (D1) was the incident,	01) wa ailed to rard (e safe d (D1 s immo	2.Supplement was standing in o comply with D1) then ety of the oth) dropped the ediately treat	n h ers, e
	Final Statu		Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arre	st/Adult 2.Arrest	/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed	6.Unfounded	d	Victim Ad	vocate Tr	riad	SA Referra	,]
IVE	_			2.71165			-		/ NCIC Entry						
ADMINISTRATIVE		CF Hotline	Spoke With:			Date:	Time:		/ NCIC Entry / NCIC Cancel		BULU	Date	:	By:	
STR		ecting Report				onal Forms				<u> </u>		I		1	
NIS	10-14		VCSO		Att	tached: Xarrative		Persons	Property	Veh./To		Other Describe:			
IW	Office	r Reporting -	Printed			Officer Reporting - Signa	ature	2		ID. Numbe	r	Unit		Date	
AD		oanella, Mie				IVI, and	uner	2		1429				05-11-2010	
	Office	r Reviewing -	Printed (If Applicable)			Officer Reviewing - Fign	ature (If Applicable)			ID. Numbe	r	Unit		Date	

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

T	Report Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incident)	Agency Report Number	1.Original	
	05-09-2010	2142	05-10-2010	36	100014249	2.Supplement	2
Γ	1 On above o	date and time Lt.	Brown, who was	the VCSO Watch Commander,	was notified of a possible shooting involving a VCSO	deputy. Lt.	

On above date and time Lt. Brown, who was the VCSO watch Commander, was notified of a possible shooting involving a VCSO deputy. Lt.
 Brown responded to 1165 S. Blue Lake Ave, Deland where the incident occurred. While on route Lt. Brown received information Sgt. Vidal Mejias was involved with the shooting.

5 Upon arrival to the incident location, Lt. Brown met with Sgt. Mejias to get an overview of what happened. Sgt. Mejias said he responded to the above address for a family disturbance. When Sgt. Mejias arrived on scene he parked his marked patrol car in the roadway in front of the above residence. Sgt. Mejias observed a white male subject, later identified as , Joshua J. Gerard (D1) standing in the drive way brandishing a gun. Sgt. Mejias told the subject several times to put down his weapon but Gerard refused to comply. Gerard then turned toward Sgt. Mejias and lifted the gun up toward Sgt. Mejias. Sgt. Mejias then fired 3 rounds from his department issued handgun, toward Gerard, striking him in the left elbow and the abdomen. Gerard fell to the ground. Sgt. Mejias notified Central Communications of the shots fired and requested EVAC & fire rescue to respond. He then went to secure Gerard and render first aid.

13 See original reports for additional information.

EVNT

14 15

ш	Final Case Status:	Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arrest/Adult	2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed	6.Unfounded	Victim Adv	vocate Triad	SA Referral
RATIV		Spoke With:		Date:	Time:		NCIC Entry NCIC Cancel	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:
NIST	Connecting Report I	Number Agency VCSO		al Forms ched: Narrative	e SA 707	Persons	Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe:	
ADMII	Officer Reporting - F Brown, Charles	Printed	ľ		AD	2322		ID. Number 2320	Unit 182	Date 05-10-2010
		Printed (If Applicable)	Le Le	micer Reviewing - Sign	ature (If Applicable)			ID. Number	Unit	Date

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

Page <u>1</u> of <u>8</u>Pages

F	Report	Data	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call	(for Insident)	Agency Report Number		1 age		ages
EVNT	· ·					(Ior incident)				1.Original 2.Supplement	
<u>ш</u>		-2010	2216	05-10-2010	33		100014249	TO 1105 0 DUU			12
	1					JRRUP WAS NOTIF				AND, FL. II	N
	2 3	REFERE	NCE TO A REQU	EST FOR A CRI	VIE SCEINE	INVESTIGATOR RE	GARDING A DEP	UTT INVOLVED 3	SHOUTING.		
	3 4					NV. D. DEWEES AN	D SCT A COMB				
						ENT. INV. C. BOUF				2	
						AVE., DELAND. IN					V
						0 CALIBER FIREAR					
		THE OPI	ENED DRIVER SI	DE DOOR.							
	9										
	10					FDLE (FLORIDA DE			ENT) TO PROCES	S THE SCE	ENE,
		рнотос	GRAPH THE SCEI	NE, IDENTIFY AN	ID COLLE	CT ANY ARTICLES (OF EVIDENTIARY	VALUE.			
	12					. V. MEJIAS IN FUL					
	13 14		INSIGNIA.	OF PHOTOGRA	PHED SGI	. V. WEJIAS IN FUL			USIA COUNTY S		
	15	OFFICE	INGIGINIA.								
	16	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURR			OGRAPHED SGT. V	. MEJIAS' PATRO	I VEHICI E (PRO	PERTY # 166564) COMPLET	TF
						NIA. THE PATROL					
	18	THE NO	RTHBOUND LANE	E. THE FOLLOW	ING MEAS	SUREMENTS WERE	TAKEN AS TO TH	IE LOCATION OF	THE PATROL VE	HICLE: (AI	LL
						R OF EACH TIRE).					
	20					99.5" WEST FROM			R LANE STRIPE	AND	
	21 22					F THE DRIVEWAY A 8.5" WEST FROM TH					
		/				OF THE DRIVEWAY			LANE STRIFE A		
	24					ELY 20.5" WEST FF			UTER LANE STR	PE AND	
잍		/				F THE DRIVEWAY A					
Y	26	· ·				ELY 13.5" WEST FRO			TER LANE STRIP	'E AND	
N.		APPROX	(IMATELY 1064" S	SOUTH FROM TH	HE EDGE (OF THE DRIVEWAY	AT 1165 S. BLUE	LAKE AVE.			
	28										
S	29 30					HAVE FDLE FIELD		INNEUT PRESEN	IT DURING THE		
	30 31	FIIOTOC			01 0031	ODT OF MILJIAG 13					
	32	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURF		AND PHO	FOGRAPHED THE R	OADWAY DIREC	TLY IN FRONT OF	= 1165 S. BLUE L/	AKE AVE.,	
RA.	33	DELAND								,	
ARI	34										
Ż	35					BER S&W SHELL CA					
	~~					RIPE AND 1107 SO OUTER EDGE OF 1					AKE
	37 38	AVE I	HE MEASUREME	INT WAS TAKE F		OUTER EDGE OF	THE OUTER ROAL			NE.	
	39	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURR	UP ALSO LOCA	TED A .40	CALIBER S&W SHE	LL CASING (ITEM	# 2) IN THE GRA	SS APPROXIMAT	ELY 38 WI	EST
						RIPE AND 1035 SO					
		AVE T	HE MEASUREME	ENT WAS TAKE F	ROM THE	OUTER EDGE OF 1	THE OUTER ROAL	O STRIPE ON THE	E NORTHERN LA	NE.	
	42										
	43 44					CALIBER S&W SHE PERTY # 166564) A		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			AR WINDSHIELD.			FERT # 100304) F			I WINDSHIELD A	ND ZZ FRC	ואר
	46										
	47	USING	A PAIR OF STEF	RILE TWEEZERS	, INV. C. B	OURKE-STURRUP	COLLECTED ALL	THREE .40 CALIB	BER S&W SHELL	CASINGS	
		•	,		ARISON. I	EACH .40 CALIBER	S&W SHELL CASI	NG WAS COLLEC	CTED WITH A SEI	PARATE PA	١R
		OF STEF	RILE TWEEZERS.								
	50 51			D FIREARM ASS		MEJIAS' WAS PRO		BOURKE-STURE			
			ICE OF FDLE FIE				VIDED TO INV. O.	BOOKINE OF ON			
	53		OCK; MODEL- 35;								
	54										
	55	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURR	UP ENSURED T	HAT THE F	FIREARM WAS UNL	OADED AND PAC	KAGED SEPARA	TELY FROM THE	AMMUNITI	ON.
	56 57					TOGRAPHED THE A					
	57 58		EEN (40) CALIBER			INV. C. BOURKE-					
	Final C	Case	Final Case							_	
Щ	Status		Status Codes: 1.Arrest	t/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptiona	I/Adult 4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded	I Victim Adv	vocate Triad	SA Referra	al
RATIVE		CF Hotline			Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:	
	<u> </u>	AC	Spoke With: Jumber Agency	I Addit	ional Forms		FCIC / NCIC Cancel				
NIST		- J porti				Narrative SA 707	Persons X Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe:		
DMINI	Officer	Reporting - F	rinted	I	Officer Report	ng - Signature		ID. Number	Unit	Date	
AD		e, Christy			/			6838	1CS17	05-10-2010	
	Officer	Reviewing - I	Printed (If Applicable)		Officer Review	ving Signature (If Applicable)		ID. Number	Unit	Date	

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

Page	2	of	8	Pages
------	---	----	---	-------

EVNT	Repor	t Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incid	ent)	Agency Report Number			1.Original	1
2	05-09	-2010	2216	05-10-2010	33		100014249			2.Supplement	2
	59	WITH ON	NE 40 CALIBER C	ARTRIDGE IN T	HE CHAMBER A	ND ONE MAGA	ZINE CONTAININ	G TWEI VE (40)	CALIBER CARTR	IDGES.	
	60								e. Elbert Orattin	0_0.	
	61	FDLE F	IELD AGENT KA		ROVIDED INV. C	. BOURKE-STI	JRRUP WITH GEF	RARD, SARAH'S	(01) BLUE/ BLAC	VERIZON	1
			NG CELLULAR PH					,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	63	2			-,						
	64	FDLF F	IELD AGENT KA			. BOURKE-STI	JRRUP WITH THE	REPORT CASE	#DB-27-0036. FO	R THEIR	
			GATION.								
	66										
	67	INV. C	BOURKE-STURI	RUP WAS REQU	ESTED TO COLI	ECTED GERA	RD, SARAH'S BLU	JE JACKET (ITEN	M # 5) FROM THE	NEIGHBO	R'S
			NCE FOR FURTH				WAS INFORMED				
		GASOLI	NE AND WAS TR	ANSPORTED TO	THE NEIGHBOR	R'S PROPERTY	Y BY GERARD, SA	RAH WHEN SHE	E FLED THE SCEI	NE.	
	70										
	71	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURI	RUP EXAMINED	AND PHOTOGR	APHED THE D	RIVEWAY OF 116	5 S. BLUE LAKE	AVE., DELAND.		
	72										
	73	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURF	RUP EXAMINED A	AND PHOTOGRA	APHED THE RE	EMINGTON 870 EX	KPRESS MAGNU	IM SHOTGUN (SE	RIAL NUM	BER
							MINGTON 870 EX				
	75	(DID NO	T CONTAIN ANY	AMMUNITION).	THE SHOTGUN	WAS LAYING	ON THE GROUN	D, LEFT SIDE FA	CE UP WITH THE	E BARREL	
	76	POINTIN	IG TO THE ROAD	WAY. THE BAR	REL OF THE SH	OTGUN WAS A	APPROXIMATELY	63" SOUTH FRO	M THE EDGE OF	THE DIRT	
	77	DRIVEW	AY AND APPRO	KIMATELY 86" NO	ORTH FROM TH	E EDGE OF TH	E DIRT DRIVEWA	Y. THE STOCK	OF THE SHOTGL	JN WAS	
	78	APPROX	(IMATELY 52" SO	UTH FROM THE	EDGE OF THE I	DIRT DRIVEWA	AY AND APPROXI	MATELY 106" NC	ORTH FROM THE	EDGE OF	THE
	79	DIRT DR	RIVEWAY.								
- 1	80										
- 1	81	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURF	RUP ENSURED T	HAT THE SHOT	GUN WAS UNL	OADED AND PAC	KAGED SEPARA	ATELY FROM THE	-	
z١		AMMUN	ITION.								
님	83										
	84	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURF	RUP COLLECTED	A MEASUREM	ENT OF 1123"	(93.7') FROM THE	CENTER OF TH	E SHOTGUN SOL	JTHWEST 1	THE
ĭ	85	THE LOO	CATION IN WHICI	H SGT. V. MEJIA	S WAS STANDIN	IG.					
닑	86										
Ξ	87	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURF	RUP RELEASED	THE VOLUSIA C	OUNTY PATRO	OL VEHICLE (PRO	PERTY # 166564	1) TO SGT. V. ME	JIAS.	
\sim	88										
	89	INV. C	BOURKE-STUR	RUP COLLECTE	D THE FOLLOWI	NG ITEMS FR	OM THE DRIVEWA	AY FOR ANALYS	IS:		
	90	1) ON	E GRAY T-SHIRT	(ITEM # 11)							
δI	91		E PAIR OF MEN'S								
<1	92		E MEN'S WATCH)					
¥	93		E ORANGE CIGA								
- 1	94	5) ON	E RED PLASTIC (GASOLINE CAN	(ITEM #17)						
- 1	95										
- 1	96						TERIOR AND EXT	ERIOR OF THE I	RESIDENCE TO I	NCLUDE T	HE
- 1		KITCHE	N; DINING ROOM	; LIVING ROOM;	BATHROOM; AN	ND ALL BEDRO	OMS.				
	98	1. N. C				TO DE 2000				-	
	99	INV. C.	BOURKE-STURF	RUP NOTICED W	HAT APPEARED	TO BE THE O	DOR OF GASOLI	NE IMITATING FF	ROM THE GARAG	θÉ.	
	100	1. N. C									
							STOVE SHATTE				
							THAT THE WINDC	W ABOVE THE	KITCHEN SINK W	AS	
		SHATTE	RED AND GLASS	WAS SCATTER	ED THROUGHO	UT THE ROOM	/1.				
	104	N.N. (TE AND COL					
							ECTED GERARD,				
		GARAGE	E. INV. C. BOUR	VE-STORKUP LO	CATED THE GR	AY VERIZON I	LG CELLULAR PH	UNE- (I I EM # 16) FOR ANALYSIS		
	107				DUOTOODADU						
	108				PHUIUGRAPH	5 OF THE INTI	ERIOR OF THE RE	SIDENCE ONTO	DA COMPACT DI	SC AND	
		PROVID	ED IT TO D/S J. N	NOTT.							
	110										
	111				,		ED TO THE VOLU			ICE (1330	
		INDIAN I	LAKE RD., DAYTO	JNA BEACH) FO	K FUKIHER PRO	JUESSING AN	D SUBMITTING O	F ALL EVIDENCE	Ξ.		
	113										
	114										
					PHUIUGRAPHS	STAKEN BY IN	IV. C. BOURKE DE	FICTS THE SCE	INE AS IT WAS W	TEN INV. (U.
	116 Final (E-STURRUP ARR Final Case								
	Status		Status Codes: 1.Arres	t/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded	Victim Ad	vocate Triad	SA Referr	ral
STRATIVE	<u> </u>				D :	—					
F		CF Hotline			Date:	Time:			Date:	By:	
₽Ì		AC Control Report 1	Spoke With: Number Agency	tibhA	tional Forms		FCIC / NCIC Cancel				
	Come	g . toport i	/ yoney		ttached: Xarrativ	e SA 707	Persons Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe:		
Z	Office	Reporting - F	Printed		Officer Reporting - Sign	ature		ID. Number	Unit	Date	
ורח		e. Christv				\backslash		6838	1CS17	05-10-2010	

Officer Reviewing - Signature (If Applicable)

ID. Number

Unit

Date

Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable)

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

Page <u>3</u> of <u>8</u> Pages

F	Report Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incident	:)	Agency Report Number			1.Original
EVNT	05-09-20	0 2216	05-10-2010	33		100014249			2.Supplement 2
	117 118 II 119 120 II 121 AR 122 PR 123 II 125 SU 126 1. 127 2. 128 3. 129 VE 130 4. 131 132 NC 133	IV. C. BOURKE PACK IV. C. BOURKE UTILIZ TICLE OF EVIDENCE OTECTIVE GLOVES. IV. C. BOURKE-STUR PPLEMENT REPORT: SKETCH #1 1165 S. SKETCH #2 1165 S. SKETCH #3 1165 S.	AGED AND SUBN CED PROTECTIVE COLLECTED IN F RUP COMPLETE BLUE LAKE AVE BLUE LAKE AVE BLUE LAKE AVE ATROL VEHICLE AKEN BY D/S C. I	A DIAGRAM OF T , DELAND (INTE , DELAND (INTE , DELAND (EXTE , DELA	-18 INTO THE COLLECTION SO CASE #10- THE FOLLOWI RIOR OF RES ERIOR OF RES ERIOR OF RES 56564 . JP AT THIS TIL	VOLUSIA COUN N OF ALL EVIDEN 14249 WAS COL NG SCENES (NC IDENCE). SIDENCE; DRIVE SIDENCE; DRIVE	NCE. INV. C. BOU LECTED WITH A OT TO SCALE) AN WAY AND ROAD WAY AND ROAD	JRKE ENSURED SEPARATE PAIR ID ATTACHED A WAY WITH PATR WAY WITHOUT F	THAT EACH OF COPY TO THE
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION									
ш	Final Case Status:	Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arres	t/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult 4	I.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded	Victim Adv	vocate Triad	SA Referral
ADMINISTRATIVE		otline		Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:
₽	Connecting	Spoke With:		ional Forms		FCIC / NCIC Cancel			
IS1	Connecting	Report Number Agency		ional Forms ttached: Xarrative	SA 707	Persons X Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe:	
Ĩ	Officer Rep	orting - Printed	I	Officer Reporting - Signatu	<u> </u>	· · · · ·	ID. Number	Unit	Date
2									
<	Bourke, C Officer Rev	risty wing - Printed (If Applicable)		Officer Reviewing - Signat	ure (If Applicable)		6838 ID. Number	1CS17 Unit	05-10-2010 Date

7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - Volusia			Arre	st #	Bk #	Pg #	1_of_2_
	FIDAVIT C.C.	🗌 ADULT 🛛 JI		Court Case Number:			
(ORI) FL: FL0640000 Ag	ency me VOLUSIA COUNTY S	SHERIFF'S OFFICE		Agency Case Number: 1000)14249		
FCIC/NCIC Check? X Yes No OBTS	; #		U.C.R:	Date Arrested:		Time of Arrest: 214	2
ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip): Halifax Health DAYTC	NA BEACH FL	32724	Arrested: By: Car	mpanella,Michael		ID Number: 142	
	(First)	(Middle)	A.K.A.:	npanella, Michael		Sex:	Race:
DOB: Age: Driver's Lic./	Joshua	James	State:	Year	S.S.# -	M	W
05-20-1980 29 ID No.: 7879 Height: Weight: Hair:	Eyes:	P.O.B.	AL	Expires:	XXXXXX	XXX	Statement:
Scars, Marks,		(City, State, Country): Business &					Yes No X Citizenship:
Tattoos: Probation: Yes No Sexual Preda		Occupation: Unemplo	oyed es 🗙 No 🗌 _		Deaf/Mute:	Yes No	Yes 🗙 No 🗌 ▼
	, APT. NUMBER)			(STATE)	ZIP CODE		
1165 S Blue lake Ave Address - Local (STREET	APT. NUMBER)		ELAND CITY)	FL (STATE)	32724 ZIP CODE		6) 587-2837 IDENCE PHONE
Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET	APT. NUMBER)	(CITY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE	BUS/S	SCHOOL PHONE
			A Schedule	Report Traffic Infr	action(s)	DUI Charg	es: 1
Assault on LEO/Firefighter/EMT/etc		FS/ORD: 784.07(2	2)(C)	Citation No.: Citation No.:		Bond: NONE Bond:	
		FS/ORD:					
#3 Charge:		FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		Bond:	
CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y	N Fel. Misd. Ti	raf. Ord. NTA	Co-Def #2.	Arrested? Y N	Fel. Misd.	Traf. Ord.	
#1 NAME (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
#2 NAME (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
NARRATIVE The undersigned	I certifies and swears that	at there is probable	cause to belie	eve the above-name	d defendant,		-
on the <u>09</u> day of <u>May</u>		, at approxir	mately	0942	_ 🗌 a.m. 🔰	∡ p.m.	
at 1165 S Blue lake Ave DELAND	within <u>Volu</u>					and there:	
1 Defendant committed the offense of Aggrav					hh i a h . a a		
2 The defendant had committed the offense of 3 flee her residence and call 911 for emerger							
4 were called to respond to the incident locat 5 Sarah advised VCSO Dispatch that the def							
6 she received a text from the defendant adv	ising "I will not go to ja	ail I will kill them a	ll". Sgt. Vida	al Mejias was first f	to arrive on s	cene. Sgt M	ejias
7 parked his vehicle in S Blue Lake Ave near 8 a northerly direction, Sgt Mejias visually ob							
9 with a shotgun (later identified as a Reming	ton Model 870 pump a	action 12 gauge sl	hotgun which	n was not loaded).	Sgt. Mejias	was position	ed near
10 the driver side door of his clearly marked V11 approximately three times. The defendant							
12 faced Sgt. Mejias, then willfully with the inte	ent to kill Sgt Mejias, ra	aised the shotgun	towards Sgt.	Mejias. Sgt. Meji	ias then fired	his issued d	uty
13 weapon at the defendant in order to stop the14 stopping the threat posed by the defendant		· · ·					
15 emergency medical services to render aid	to the defendant. The	e defendant was tra	ansported to	Halifax Hospital for	or medical tre	eatment.	
		PEAR IN COURT BU THE REVERSE SIDI			FINE, AND CO	OSTS	
I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE	OFFENSE CHARGED OR T	O PAY THE FINE INDIC	ATED, I UNDEF	RSTAND THAT SHOULI	D I WILLFULLY F	AIL TO APPEAR	2
BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED	FINE, I MAY BE HELD IN CC		AND A WARRAN	IT FOR MY ARREST W	1	VE	
		SIGNA	ATURE OF JUVEN	ILE PARENT OR CUSTOR	1	<u>SP.</u> TATION	
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT	Date		RELATIONSHI	P TO JUVENILE	No).	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I swear/affirm the above	statements are correct and	true			Rt Thumb	
this <u>10</u> day of <u>May</u> , <u>2010</u>	— , 						
Name:						_	
Notary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer			OMPLAINANT'S SI	IGNATURE 1429			
Personally Known Produced Identification	NAME (PRINTED)			ID NUMBER			
Type of Identification:	- Inmate Number					_	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	A Facility:						

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT Confidential:

Dec

1

	Ę	Repo	nt Date 'Re	aport Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for In	icident)	Agency Report Numb	10		1.Original
L	EVNT	05-1	0-2010 04	00	05-10-2010	33		100014249			2.Supplement 2
ſ		1	On 05-09-10 a	it 2230, Inv. E	Dewees was di	spatched to this in	cident to assist w	ith crime scene	processing, Inv. D	ewees responded a	and arrived on
		2								as has responded to	
		3					•			standing at the end	
		4									•
										randished the shoto	-
I		5	Mejias, at whic	in time Mejias	s fired three rou	inds at the suspe	ot from his depart	ment issued han	idgun. The suspec	ct was struck at leas	st one time.
1		6									
		7	The victim had	been transpo	orted from the a	scene prior to the	arrival of Inv. Dev	vees. Inv. Dew	ees observed crim	e scene tape up ar	ound the area,
1		8	and Sgt. Mejias	s's patrol veh	icle on scene.	Examination of t	ne scene showed	a Remington pu	imp action shotgun	n on the ground at th	he end of the
		9	driveway. Sgt	. Mejias's pat	rol vehicle was	approximately 80) feet south of the	shotgun. Three	e .40 caliber shell o	cases were found a	t the scene.
										ases were found o	
			the passenger			g		• • • • • • • • • • • •			and ground at
	- (12	are basser.95.	p-							
ł											_
										sed that per, Sgt. M	•
		14	standing in the	open door wa	ay of his patrol	car, drivers door.	When Sgt. Meji	as fired he was p	positioned over the	top of the spot ligh	t. This position
	ŀ	15	would be consi	stent with the	location of the	shell cases.					
	ŀ	16									
	<u>S</u> Į	17	Dep. C. Bourke	was assigne	d to photograp	h, sketch and coli	ect the evidence	at the scene. In	v. Dewees examin	ned the ground, tree	es, and
	٩ŀ	8	buildings locate	d in the line o	of fire Inv. De	wees did not loca	te any projectile s	trikes. Inv. Cam	npanella followed u	p behind Inv. Dewe	es searching
			for possible stri								Ŭ
1	ξĮ	20			-						
	i L		Inv. Dewees too	ok custody of	the suspect's a	horts and a single	a projectile that w	as removed from	n his abdomen at ti	he hospital. These	itome ware
Ī						Krafft. Process				io noopital. Thooo	
Ē		3			Agent ranouly		ing of the scene v	ras completed a	u 0217.		
TADDATA	٤ľ							_			
										d .20 ga. shotgun.	It was
	2		determined to be	e unioaded.	Inv. Dewees c	ompleted an ATF	Trace on the sho	tgun the same d	late.		
	2										
	2	7 (Case Status: Co	ontinued to FL	DLE						
ĺ											
	ĺ										
	+	nal Car	Final Case	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·····		
		atus:	Status Coo		ult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv. 5.	Closed 6.Unfounded	d Victim Adv	vocate Triad	SA Referral
É			Hotline			Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry	T.T. BOLO	Date;	1 ^{By:}
ADMINISTRAT	ļ	CAC						FCIC / NCIC Cancel			
IST		nnecti	ng Report Number	Agency		ional Forms Itached; Narrative	· 🗖 +~ v + / 🗆 =•	sons Property	🚺 Veh./Tow Sheet 🔲	Other Describe:	
NIN		ficer R	eporting - Printed	Ļ		Officer Reporting - Sign	iture (\\)		ID. Number	Unit	Date
Ş			, David				JUL -		2242		05-10-2010
	0	ficer R	eviewing - Printed (If Ap	pplicable)		Officer Reviewing - Sign	ature (If Applicable)		ID, Number	Unit	Date